

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT		1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE OF PAGES	
			1	2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PROJECT NO. (if applicable)	
000117	See Block 16C	4200461467		
6. ISSUED BY	CODE	7. ADMINISTERED BY (if other than item 6)	CODE	WFF
NASA/Goddard Space Flight Center Wallops Flight Facility Wallops Procurement Office, 210.I ATTN Cheryl W. Johnson cheryl.w.johnson@nasa.gov Wallops Island VA 23337	GSFC	NASA/Goddard Space Flight Center Wallops Flight Facility Wallops Procurement Office Attn Cheryl W. Johnson/Code 210.I cheryl.w.johnson@nasa.gov Wallops Island VA 23337-5099		
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (f/a, street, county, State and ZIP Code)		(x)	9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.	
PHYSICAL SCIENCE LABORATORY Attn: Alisha Giron MSC OGC P O Box 3012 LAS CRUCES NM 88003-8001				
			9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)	
		x	10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. NAS5-03003	
			10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)	
CODE	FACILITY CODE		03/25/2003	

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended, is not extended. Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _____ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required) Net Increase: \$2,251,032.81
TOTAL FUNDING: \$209,962,374.74

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECK ONE	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.
	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).
	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
X	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) UNILATERAL AGREEMENT 1852.232-77--LIMITATION OF FUNDS (MAR 1989)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, is required to sign this document and return _____ 0 _____ copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible)
NAS5-03003

THE PURPOSE OF THIS MODIFICATION IS AS STATED ON PAGE 2 OF THE SF30.

Continued ...

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)	
		Mickey M. Merritt	
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	16C. DATE SIGNED
(Signature of person authorized to sign)		(Signature of Contracting Officer)	2/5/13

Block 14: Description of Modification (Cont'd)

1. The purpose of this administrative modification is to adjust the cost and fee allotments set forth in the Limitation of Funds Clause, as follows:

A. Clause B.12, Contract Funding is revised as follows:

1. Under paragraph (a), the total amount allotted by the Government for payment of cost, exclusive of award fee is INCREASED:

FROM: \$194,339,777.37 BY: \$2,093,984.01 TO: \$196,433,761.38

Under paragraph (B), the total amount allotted for payment of award fee is INCREASED:

FROM: \$13,371,564.56 BY: \$157,048.80 TO: \$13,528,613.36

2. By this change, the total CPAF allotment is INCREASED:

FROM: \$207,711,341.93 BY: \$2,251,032.81 TO: \$209,962,374.74

By this change, the allotment date is through March 31, 2013.

B. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA: (OBLIGATE)

PR#	AMOUNT
4200461467/2	\$2,251,032.81

C. Total obligated by this modification is \$2,251,032.81.

END OF MODIFICATION

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT		1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE OF PAGES 1 2	
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 000116	3. EFFECTIVE DATE See Block 16C	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PROJECT NO. (if applicable)	
6. ISSUED BY NASA/Goddard Space Flight Center Wallops Flight Facility Wallops Procurement Office, 210.I ATTN Cheryl W. Johnson cheryl.w.johnson@nasa.gov Wallops Island VA 23337	CODE GSFC	7. ADMINISTERED BY (if other than item 6) NASA/Goddard Space Flight Center Wallops Flight Facility Wallops Procurement Office Attn Cheryl W. Johnson/Code 210.I cheryl.w.johnson@nasa.gov Wallops Island VA 23337-5099	CODE WFF	
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) PHYSICAL SCIENCE LABORATORY Attn: Alisha Giron MSC OGC P O Box 3002 LAS CRUCES NM 88003-8001		(x)	9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.	
CODE		9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)		
FACILITY CODE		10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. NAS5-03003		
		10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 03/25/2003		

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended. is not extended. Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning _____ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required)
N/A

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECK ONE	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.
	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation data, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).
	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
X	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) UNILATERAL AGREEMENT 1852.232-77--LIMITATION OF FUNDS (MAR 1989)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, is required to sign this document and return _____ 0 _____ copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible)
NAS5-03003.

The purpose of this modification is to reflect the amount of earned award fee. The Government has determined that an award fee of \$886,498.00 has been earned for the period No. 19 of April 1, 2012 through September 30, 2012.

Accordingly-

Continued . . .

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)	
		Mickey M. Merritt	
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	16C. DATE SIGNED
(Signature of person authorized to sign)		(Signature of Contracting Officer)	11/8/13

Contract NAS5-03003
Modification 116
Page 2 of 2/SF-30

Block 14: Description of Modification (Cont'd)

- A. The amount of \$886,498.00 for earned award fee shall be paid to the contractor **upon execution of this modification** by the Contracting Officer.
- B. The total contract value remains unchanged.
- C. There are no obligated or deobligated funds or other revisions made to the contract by **this modification.**

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT		1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE OF PAGES	
			1	2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)	
000115	See Block 16C	4200457567		
6. ISSUED BY	CODE	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)	CODE	WFF
NASA/Goddard Space Flight Center Wallops Flight Facility Wallops Procurement Office, 210.I ATTN Cheryl W. Johnson cheryl.w.johnson@nasa.gov Wallops Island VA 23337	GSFC	NASA/Goddard Space Flight Center Wallops Flight Facility Wallops Procurement Office Attn Cheryl W. Johnson/Code 210.I cheryl.w.johnson@nasa.gov Wallops Island VA 23337-5099		
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code)		(x)	9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.	
PHYSICAL SCIENCE LABORATORY Attn: Alisla Giron MSC OGC P O Box 3002 LAS CRUCES NM 88003-8001			9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)	
		x	10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. NAS5-03003	
			10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 03/25/2003	
CODE	FACILITY CODE			

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended. is not extended. Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing Items 6 and 15, and returning _____ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) Net Increase: \$11,574,000.00
TOTAL FUNDING: \$207,711,341.93

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECK ONE	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.
	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).
	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
X	D. CYBER (Specify type of modification and authority) UNILATERAL AGREEMENT 1852.232-77--LIMITATION OF FUNDS (MAR 1989)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not is required to sign this document and return _____ 0 _____ copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
NAS5-03003

THE PURPOSE OF THIS MODIFICATION IS AS STATED ON PAGE 2 OF THE SF30.

Continued ...

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)	
		Mickey M. Merrill	
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	16C. DATE SIGNED
(Signature of person authorized to sign)		(Signature of Contracting Officer)	11/13/12

Block 14: Description of Modification (Cont'd)

1. The purpose of this administrative modification is to adjust the cost and fee allotments set forth in the Limitation of Funds Clause, as follows:

A. Clause B.12, Contract Funding is revised as follows:

1. Under paragraph (a), the total amount allotted by the Government for payment of cost, exclusive of award fee is INCREASED:

FROM: \$183,573,265.74 BY: \$10,766,511.63 TO: \$194,339,777.37

Under paragraph (B), the total amount allotted for payment of award fee is INCREASED:

FROM: \$12,564,076.19 BY: \$807,488.37 TO: \$13,371,564.56

2. By this change, the total CPAF allotment is INCREASED:

FROM: \$ 196,137,341.93 BY: \$11,574,000.00 TO: \$207,711,341.93

By this change, the allotment date is through March 31, 2013.

B. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA: (OBLIGATE)

PR#	AMOUNT
4200457567	\$11,574,000

C. Total obligated by this modification is \$11,574,000.00.

END OF MODIFICATION

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT		1. CONTRACT ID CODE		PAGE OF PAGES 1 2	
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 000114		3. EFFECTIVE DATE 10/10/2012		4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	
5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)		6. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than item 4) NASA/Goddard Space Flight Center Wallops Flight Facility Wallops Procurement Office, 210.1 Attn Cheryl W. Johnson cheryl.w.johnson@nasa.gov Wallops Island VA 23337		7. CODE WFF	
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (inc., street, county, state and ZIP Code) PHYSICAL SCIENCE LABORATORY Attn: Alisha Giron MSC OGC P O Box 3082 LAS CRUCES NM 88003-8001		9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.		9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)	
CODE		FACILITY CODE		10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT ORDER NO. NAB5-03003	
				10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 03/25/2003	

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of offers is extended. is not extended. Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing items 9 and 10, and returning _____ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECK ONE	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO IN ITEM 10A.
	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation code, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 48.103(b).
	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF _____
	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
X	UNILATERAL AGREEMENT 1852.232-77--LIMITATION OF FUNDS (MAR 1989)

14. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not is required to sign this document and return _____ 1 _____ copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including so: solicitation subject matter when applicable.)

The purpose of this bilateral modification is to incorporate following clause into the contract: See Page 2.

Continued ...

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in item 8A or 10A, as hereinafter changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) Dr. Neta Fernandez, Director of Grants and Contracts Regents of New Mexico State University		15B. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) Mickey M. Merritt	
15C. DATE SIGNED 10/10/2012		15D. DATE SIGNED 10/10/2012	

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
 PHYSICAL SCIENCE LABORATORY

ITEM NO. (A)	SUPPLIES/SERVICES (B)	QUANTITY (C)	UNIT (D)	UNIT PRICE (E)	AMOUNT (F)
	<p>52.232-99 Providing Accelerated Payment to Small Business Subcontractors (AUG 2012) (DEVIATION)</p> <p>This clause implements the temporary policy provided by OMB Policy Memorandum M-12-16, Providing Prompt Payment to Small Business Subcontractors, dated July 11, 2012.</p> <p>(a) Upon receipt of accelerated payments from the Government, the contractor is required to make accelerated payments to small business subcontractors to the maximum extent practicable after receipt of a proper invoice and all proper documentation from the small business subcontractor.</p> <p>(b) Include the substance of this clause, including this paragraph (b), in all subcontracts with small business concerns.</p> <p>(c) The acceleration of payments under this clause does not provide any new rights under the Prompt Payment Act.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(End of Clause)</p> <p>4. No other changes to this contract are made by issuance of this modification.</p> <p>END MODIFICATION NO. 27</p> <p>Payment Terms: Net 30 days</p>				

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT		1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE OF PAGES	
			1	2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 000113	3. EFFECTIVE DATE 09/28/2012	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 4200452910	5. PROJECT NO. (# applicable)	
6. ISSUED BY NASA/Goddard Space Flight Center Wallops Flight Facility Wallops Procurement Office, 210.I ATTN Cheryl W. Johnson cheryl.w.johnson@nasa.gov Wallops Island VA 23337	CODE GSFC	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) NASA/Goddard Space Flight Center Wallops Flight Facility Wallops Procurement Office Attn Cheryl W. Johnson/Code 210.I cheryl.w.johnson@nasa.gov Wallops Island VA 23337-5099	CODE WFF	
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) PHYSICAL SCIENCE LABORATORY Attn: Alisha Giron MSC OGC P O Box 3002 LAS CRUCES NM 88003-8001		(x)	9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.	
CODE		9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)		
FACILITY CODE		x	10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. NAS5-03003	
		10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 03/25/2003		
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS				

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended. is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _____ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) Net Increase: \$105,878.56
TOTAL FUNDING: \$196,137,341.93

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECK ONE	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.
	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).
	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
X	UNILATERAL AGREEMENT 1852.232-77--LIMITATION OF FUNDS (MAR 1989)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, is required to sign this document and return _____ 0 _____ copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

THE PURPOSE OF THIS MODIFICATION IS AS STATED ON PAGE 2 OF THE SF30.

Contract NAS5-03003
Modification 113

Continued ...

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
	Mickey M. Marritt
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
(Signature of person authorized to sign)	(Signature of Contracting Officer)
15C. DATE SIGNED	16C. DATE SIGNED
	09/28/2012

Block 14: Description of Modification (Cont'd)

1. The purpose of this administrative modification is to adjust the cost and fee allotments set forth in the Limitation of Funds Clause, as follows:

A. Clause B.12, Contract Funding is revised as follows:

1. Under paragraph (a), the total amount allotted by the Government for payment of cost, exclusive of award fee is INCREASED:

FROM: \$183,474,774.06 BY: \$98,491.68 TO: \$183,573,265.74

Under paragraph (B), the total amount allotted for payment of award fee is INCREASED:

FROM: \$12,556,689.31 BY: \$7,386.88 TO: \$12,554,076.19

2. By this change, the total CPAF allotment is INCREASED:

FROM: \$196,031,463.37 BY: \$105,878.56 TO: \$196,137,341.93

By this change, the allotment date is through December 31, 2012.

B. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA: (OBLIGATE)

PR#	AMOUNT
4200452910	\$105,878.56

C. Total obligated by this modification is \$105,878.56.

END OF MODIFICATION

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT		1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE OF PAGES	
			1	2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)	
000112	See Block 16C	4200445564		
6. ISSUED BY	CODE	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)	CODE	WEF
NASA/Goddard Space Flight Center Wallops Flight Facility Wallops Procurement Office, 210.I ATTN Cheryl W. Johnson cheryl.w.johnson@nasa.gov Wallops Island VA 23337	GSFC	NASA/Goddard Space Flight Center Wallops Flight Facility Wallops Procurement Office Attn Cheryl W. Johnson/Code 210.I cheryl.w.johnson@nasa.gov Wallops Island VA 23337-5099		
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code)		(X)	9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.	
PHYSICAL SCIENCE LABORATORY Attn: Alisha Giron MSC OGC P O Box 3002 LAS CRUCES NM 88003-8001			9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)	
		X	10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. NAS5-03003	
			10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 03/25/2003	
CODE	FACILITY CODE			

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended, is not extended. Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _____ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) Net Increase: \$2,874,670.81
TOTAL FUNDING: \$196,031,463.37

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECK ONE	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.
	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).
	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
X	UNILATERAL AGREEMENT 1852.232-77--LIMITATION OF FUNDS (MAR 1989)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, is required to sign this document and return 0 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible).

THE PURPOSE OF THIS MODIFICATION IS AS STATED ON PAGE 2 OF SF30.

Continued

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)	
		Mickey M. Merritt	
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	16C. DATE SIGNED
(Signature of person authorized to sign)		(Signature of Contracting Officer)	8/28/12

Block 14: Description of Modification (Cont'd)

1. The purpose of this administrative modification is to adjust the cost and fee allotments set forth in the Limitation of Funds Clause, as follows:

A. Clause B.12, Contract Funding is revised as follows:

1. Under paragraph (a), the total amount allotted by the Government for payment of cost, exclusive of award fee is INCREASED:

FROM: \$180,800,661.68 BY: \$2,674,112.38 TO: \$183,474,774.06

Under paragraph (B), the total amount allotted for payment of award fee is INCREASED:

FROM: \$12,356,130.88 BY: \$200,558.43 TO: \$12,556,689.31

2. By this change, the total CPAF allotment is INCREASED:

FROM: \$193,156,792.56 BY: \$2,874,670.81 TO: \$196,031,463.37

By this change, the allotment date is through December 31, 2012.

B. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA: (OBLIGATE)

PR#	AMOUNT
4200445564	\$2,874,670.81

C. Total obligated by this modification is \$2,874,670.81.

END OF MODIFICATION

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT		1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE OF PAGES	
			1	2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 000111	3. EFFECTIVE DATE See Block 16C	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 4200433421	5. PROJECT NO. (if applicable)	
6. ISSUED BY NASA/Goddard Space Flight Center Wallops Flight Facility Wallops Procurement Office, 210.I ATTN Cheryl W. Johnson cheryl.w.johnson@nasa.gov Wallops Island VA 23337	CODE GSFC	7. ADMINISTERED BY (if other than Item 6) NASA/Goddard Space Flight Center Wallops Flight Facility Wallops Procurement Office Attn Cheryl W. Johnson/Code 210.I cheryl.w.johnson@nasa.gov Wallops Island VA 23337-5099	CODE	WFF
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) PHYSICAL SCIENCE LABORATORY Attn: Alisha Giron LISC OGC P. O Box 3002 LAS CRUCES NM 88003-8001		(x) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.		
		9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)		
		x 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. NAS5-03003		
		10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 03/25/2003		
CODE	FACILITY CODE			

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended. is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _____ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required)
TOTAL FUNDING: \$193,156,792.56 Net Increase: \$318,078.83

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECK ONE	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.
	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation data, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).
	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
X	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) UNILATERAL AGREEMENT 1852.232-77--LIMITATION OF FUNDS (MAR 1989)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, is required to sign this document and return _____ 0 _____ copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
AWARD FEE MODIFICATION - RATING PERIOD 18

THE PURPOSE OF THIS MODIFICATION IS AS STATED ON PAGE 2 OF SF30

Continued

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)	
		Mickey M. Merritt	
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	16C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	16C. DATE SIGNED
(Signature of person authorized to sign)		(Signature of Contracting Officer)	Alisha

Block 14: Description of Modification (Cont'd)

1. The purpose of this administrative modification is to adjust the cost and fee allotments set forth in the Limitation of Funds Clause, as follows:

A. Clause B.12, Contract Funding is revised as follows:

1. Under paragraph (a), the total amount allotted by the Government for payment of cost, exclusive of award fee is INCREASED:

FROM: \$180,504,774.40 BY: \$295,887.28 TO: \$180,800,661.68

Under paragraph (B), the total amount allotted for payment of award fee is INCREASED:

FROM: \$12,333,939.33 BY: \$22,191.55 TO: \$12,356,130.88

2. By this change, the total CPAF allotment is INCREASED:

FROM: \$192,838,713.73 BY: \$318,078.83 TO: \$193,156,792.56

By this change, the allotment date is through November 30, 2012.

B. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA: (OBLIGATE)

PR#	AMOUNT
4200433421/3	\$318,078.83

C. Total obligated by this modification is \$318,078.83.

END OF MODIFICATION

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT		1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE OF PAGES 1 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 000110	3. EFFECTIVE DATE See Block 16C	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PROJECT NO. (if applicable)
6. ISSUED BY NASA/Goddard Space Flight Center Wallops Flight Facility Wallops Procurement Office, 210.I ATTN Cheryl W. Johnson cheryl.w.johnson@nasa.gov Wallops Island VA 23337	CODE GSFC	7. ADMINISTERED BY (if other than Item 6) NASA/Goddard Space Flight Center Wallops Flight Facility Wallops Procurement Office Attn Cheryl W. Johnson/Code 210.I cheryl.w.johnson@nasa.gov Wallops Island VA 23337-5099	CODE WFF
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) PHYSICAL SCIENCE LABORATORY Attn: Alisha Giron MSC OGC P O Box 3002 LAS CRUCES NM 88003-8001		9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. (x)	
CODE		9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)	
FACILITY CODE		10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. NAS5-03003	
		10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 03/25/2003	

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended, is not extended. Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _____ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required)
See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECK ONE	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.
	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).
	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
X	G. 6--Award Fee for Service Contracts (1852.216-76) (June 2000)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, is required to sign this document and return _____ 0 _____ copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
AWARD FEE MODIFICATION - RATING PERIOD 18

The purpose of this modification is to reflect the amount of earned award fee. The Government has determined that an award fee of \$916,298.00 has been earned for the period No. 18 of October 1, 2011 through March 31, 2012.

Accordingly-

Continued ...

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) Mickey M. Merritt		16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)	
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR		16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	16C. DATE SIGNED 4/12/12
(Signature of person authorized to sign)		(Signature of Contracting Officer)	

Contract NASS-03003
Modification 110
Page 2 of 2/SF-30

Block 14: Description of Modification (Cont'd)

- A. The amount of \$916,298.00 for earned award fee shall be paid to the contractor **upon execution of this modification** by the Contracting Officer.
- B. The total contract value remains unchanged.
- C. There are no obligated or deobligated funds or other revisions made to the contract by this modification.

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT		1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE OF PAGES 1 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 000109	3. EFFECTIVE DATE See Block 16C	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 4200428559	5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
6. ISSUED BY NASA/Goddard Space Flight Center Wallops Flight Facility Wallops Procurement Office, 210.I ATTN Cheryl W. Johnson Wallops Island VA 23337	CODE GSFC	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) NASA/Goddard Space Flight Center Wallops Flight Facility Wallops Procurement Office Attn Cheryl W. Johnson/Code 210.I Wallops Island VA 23337-5099	CODE WFF
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) PHYSICAL SCIENCE LABORATORY Attn: Alisha Giron MSC OGC P O Box 3002 LAS CRUCES NM 88003-8001		(x) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.	9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
CODE	FACILITY CODE	x 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. NAS5-03003	10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 03/25/2003

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended. is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning _____ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
 TOTAL FUNDING: \$192,838,713.73 Net Increase: \$2,436,409.81
 TOTAL EST. COST: \$238,666,076.00

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECK ONE	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.
	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).
	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
X	UNILATERAL AGREEMENT 1852.232-77--LIMITATION OF FUNDS (MAR 1989)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not. is required to sign this document and return _____ 0 _____ copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

THE PURPOSE OF THIS MODIFICATION IS AS STATED ON PAGE 2 OF SF30

Continued ...

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) Mickey M. Merritt		18A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) Mickey M. Merritt	
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR (Signature of person authorized to sign)	15C. DATE SIGNED	18B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (Signature of Contracting Officer)	18C. DATE SIGNED 3/29/12

Block 14: Description of Modification (Cont'd)

1. The purpose of this administrative modification is to adjust the cost and fee allotments set forth in the Limitation of Funds Clause, as follows:

A. Clause B.12, Contract Funding is revised as follows:

1. Under paragraph (a), the total amount allotted by the Government for payment of cost, exclusive of award fee is INCREASED:

FROM: \$178,238,346.67 BY: \$2,266,427.73 TO: \$180,504,774.40

Under paragraph (B), the total amount allotted for payment of award fee is INCREASED:

FROM: \$12,163,957.25 BY: \$169,982.08 TO: \$12,333,939.33

2. By this change, the total CPAF allotment is INCREASED:

FROM: \$190,402,303.92 BY: \$2,436,409.81 TO: \$192,838,713.73

By this change, the allotment date is through November 30, 2012.

B. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA: (OBLIGATE)

PR#	AMOUNT
4200428559	\$2,436,409.81

C. Total obligated by this modification is \$2,436,409.81.

END OF MODIFICATION